Meeting Agendas/Info

CITY COUNCIL	ITEM
COMMUNICATION:	
	OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
01-206	· ·
	SYNOPSIS -
AGENDA:	
APRIL 23, 2001	Requesting approval to execute 2001 public housing captial fund program grant with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development in the amount of \$1,605,100.
SUBJECT:	Development in the amount of \$1,003,100.
APPROVAL TO EXECUTE 2001	FISCAL IMPACT -
PUBLIC HOUSING CAPITAL FUND PROGRAM GRANT	\$1,605,100
FROORAM ORANI	RECOMMENDATION -
TYPE:	RECOMMENDATION -
RESOLUTION ORDINANCE RECEIVE/FILE	Approval. BACKGROUND -
SUBMITTED BY: RUSSELL C. UNDERWOOD DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING SERVICES DIRECTOR	On April 3, 2001 Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency submitted to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development, a grant application for the public housing capital fund program in the amount of \$ 1,573,727. This grant was submitted along with the agency's five-year and one-year agency plan.
DIRECTOR	On April 9, 2001, Des Moines Municipal Housing Agency received approval from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development for the 2001 capital fund program grant and has been requested to execute the grant agreements with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.
	The grant agreement has been increased from the requested amount of \$1,573,727 to \$1,605,100. The budget amendment will be submitted to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development along with the grant agreement.